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INTRODUCED BY: BOB GREIVE I 
' , 

" PROPOSED NO.: R5-653 

1 ORDINANCE NO.' 1434 
2 

3 

.. 

AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the 
property taxes of, King County for 
the year 1986 . 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY: 5 

6 SECTION 1. The County Assessor of King County has certified 

7 to the County Council that the assessed valuation of the County 

8 of King as finally equalized amounts to $58,210,764,789 and as 

9 adjusted for senior citizen exemptions provided for in RCW 

10 84.36.381, for 20% only of watercraft in accordance with RCW 

11 84.36.090, and for omitted assessments in accordance with RCW 

12 84.40.080 is $57,049,891,830. 

13 SECTION ~. The Council of King County, Washington, finds 

14 that the levies necessary to fund estimated expenditures for the 

15 year 1986, less the total of estimated revenues from sources 

16 other than taxation, including available surplus and such 

17 II expendi tures as are to be met from bond warrant; ssues, be and 

18 II the same are hereby fi xed as follows: 

-19 II TAX LEVY - 1986 

20 II FUND 

21 II County: 
Curr,ent, Expense 

22 II Mental Health/Retardation 
Veteran1s Aid 

23 II R i ve rIm pro v e men t 
Inter-County River Improvement 

24 II Bond Redemption--Limited 

25 II TOTAL 

26 II Uni ncorporated County 
PuH1ic Works--Roads 

27 II Current Expense 
Unlimited Bonds 

28 II G • O. Bon d s - V 0 t e r 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

Approved 

Special Excess Levy 
Countywide Emergency 

Medical Services 

Conservation Futures 

TOTAL COUNTY FUNDS 

TAX 

$ 66,804,516.00 
1,015,102.00 

456,796.00 
1 ,980,963.00 

50,000.00 
2 2 780 2 000.00 

$ 73,087,377.00 

$ 25,747,859.00 
2,948,326.00 

23,350,000.00 

14,456,730.00 

, 3,615,813.00 

$143,206,105.00 



~'II 

1 FUND 

2 PORT OF SEATTLE 

3 

.. /I CITIES AND TOWNS 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

-19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Seattle 
Algona 
Auburn 
Beaux Arts 
Bellevue 
Black Diamond 
Bothell 
Carnation 
Clyde Hill 
Des Moines 
Duvall 
Enumclaw 
Hunts Point 
Issaquah 
Kent 
Kirkland 
Lake Forest Park 
Medina 
Mercer Island 
Milton 
Normandy Park 
North Bend 
Pacific 
Redmond 
Renton 
Skykomi sh 
Snoqualmie 
Tukwila 
Yarrow Point 

TOTAL C~TIES AND TOWNS 

24 II WA T E R DIS T RIC T S : 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

No. 54 

-2-

7434 

TAX 

$ 23,209,065.00 

$79,317,302.00 
87,367.70 

3,668,719.00 
61,575.00 

12,591,937.00 
38,115.06 

930,226.04 
93,475.42 

246,141.64 
770,943.00 
158,751.24 
506,947.24 

74,318.71 
737,055.00 

5,145,285.00 
2,302,833.87 

185,600.00 
'284,727.00 

3,348,204.94 
40,492.00 

848,763.29 
145,739.14 
126,754.00 

3,852,474.00 
6,818,677.47 

22,540.80 
92,125.97 

2,387,653.00 
114,775.00 

$124,999,519.53 

$3,000.00 



, 
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1 

2 

3 

" II 

S • II 

6 \I 

7 II 

8 II 

9 1\ 

10 II 

11 II 

12 II 

13 II 

14 II 

15 II 

16 II 
17 II 

18 II 

·19 /I 
20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

" 
25 II 

26 

27 
II 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

FUND 

FIRE DISTRICTS: 

1 
2 
4 
5 

10 
11 
13 
14 
16 
17 
18 
20 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
31 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
49 
50 

TOTAL FIRE DISTRICTS 

MISCELLANEOUS: 

Rural Library 
Hospital District No.1 
Hospital District No.2 
Hospital District No.4 
Cemetery District No. 1 

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS 

-3-

1434 

TAX 

$ ~78,393.42 
1,290,684.13 
1,699,607.56 

61 , 1 04. 76 
1,701,522.64 
1,566,044.00 

255,870.00 
659,549.75 

1,775,861.00 
50,921.52 

145,395.51 
340,231.79 

1,478,672.05 
868,860.93 
542,901.44 
105,813.05 
153,457.30 
12,470.02 

682,848.00 
214,817.22 

2,334,771.00 
1 " 340,802.00 

189,209.41 
4,882,022.00 
1 ,000,426. 00 
1,015,000.00 

229,716.00 
851,676.78 
601,902.23 
226,356.72 
190,272.50 

20,847.31 
12,793.81 
39,559.00 

$ 27,120,380.85 

$ 9,724,400.00 
1,894,096.00 
3,291,483.00 

300,285.31 
28,925.00 

$ 15,239,189.31 



" 

,~ 

1 FUND 

2 II SCHOOLS: 

3 

.. 
5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Seattle 
Auburn 
Bellevue 
Enumclaw 
Federa 1 Way 
Fife 
High1ine 
Issaquah 
Kent 
Lake Washington 
Lower Snoqualmie 
Mercer Island 
Northshore 
Renton 
Shoreline 
Snoqualmie Valley 
South Central 
Tahoma 
Vashon Island 

TOTAL SCHOOLS 

GRAND TOTAL 

7434 
TAX 

$ 39,700,000.00 
4,540,000.00 

13,651,664.00 
1,648,000.00 
5,998,300.00 

118,026.00 
7,365,000.00 
3,050,000.00 

11 , 1 50, 000. 00 
12,500,000.00 

1,058,191.00 
3,187,193.00 
5,303,222.00 
4,900,000.00 
9,107,082.00 
1,045,000.00 
1,658,515.00 
1,765,000.00 

950,000.00 

$128,695,193.00 

$439,263,387.69 

15 

16 

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this q~ day 

17 

18 

. 19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

PASSED this /~ 

ATTEST: 

~~&~ 
APPROVED this 2~ t! 

, 1985. 

KING COUNTY COUNCIL 
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

~~{/k . .:-
a rman /J 

day of ........ - ___ -. -
~ " 

-4-

'.~~ 


