INTRODUCED BY: BOB GREIVE

TAV

PROPOSED NO.: 85-653

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the property taxes of King County for the year 1986.

7434

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The County Assessor of King County has certified to the County Council that the assessed valuation of the County of King as finally equalized amounts to \$58,210,764,789 and as adjusted for senior citizen exemptions provided for in RCW 84.36.381, for 20% only of watercraft in accordance with RCW 84.36.090, and for omitted assessments in accordance with RCW 84.40.080 is \$57,049,891,830.

SECTION 2. The Council of King County, Washington, finds that the levies necessary to fund estimated expenditures for the year 1986, less the total of estimated revenues from sources other than taxation, including available surplus and such expenditures as are to be met from bond warrant issues, be and the same are hereby fixed as follows:

TAX LEVY - 1986

20	FUND	TAX
21	County:	\$ 66,804,516.00
22	Current Expense Mental Health/Retardation Veteran's Aid	1,015,102.00
23	River Improvement Inter-County River Improvement	1,980,963.00 50,000.00
24	Bond RedemptionLimited	2,780,000.00
25	TOTAL	\$ 73,087,377.00
26	Unincorporated County Public WorksRoads	\$ 25,747,859.00
27	Current Expense Unlimited Bonds	2,948,326.00
28	G.O. Bonds - Voter Approved	23,350,000.00
29	Special Excess Levy	
30	Countywide Emergency Medical Services	14,456,730.00
31	Conservation Futures	3,615,813.00
32	TOTAL COUNTY FUNDS	\$143,206,105.00
33	II	•

1

2

3

4 5

6

7 8

9

10

11

12 13

14

15 16

17

18

.19

FULL

1	FUND	TAX
2	PORT OF SEATTLE	\$ 23,209,065.00
. 3		
4	CITIES AND TOWNS	
5 '	Seattle Algona	\$79,317,302.00 87,367.70
6	Auburn	3,668,719.00
7	Beaux Arts Bellevue	61,575.00 12,591,937.00
8	Black Diamond Bothell	38,115.06 930,226.04 93,475.42
9	Carnation Clyde Hill	246,141.64
10	Des Moines Duvall	770,943.00 158,751.24
11	Enumclaw Hunts Point	506,947.24 74,318.71
12	Issaquah Kent	737,055.00 5,145,285.00
13	Kirkland Lake Forest Park	2,302,833.87 185,600.00
14	Medina Mercer Island	284,727.00 3,348,204.94
15	Milton Normandy Park	40,492.00 848,763.29 145,739.14
16	North Bend Pacific	126,754.00
17	Redmond Renton	3,852,474.00 6,818,677.47
18	Skykomish Snoqualmie	22,540.80 92,125.97
· 19	Tukwila Yarrow Point	2,387,653.00 114,775.00
20		·
21	7071	h 104 000 510 50
22	TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS	\$124,999,519.53
23		
24	WATER DISTRICTS:	
25	No. 54	\$3,000.00
26		
27		
28		
29		
30		
31		
32		
33		

1	<u>FUND</u>	TAX
2	FIRE DISTRICTS:	
3	1 2 4	\$ 578,393.42 1,290,684.13
4	4 5	1,699,607.56 61,104.76
5 '	10	1,701,522.64 1,566,044.00
6	13 14	255,870.00 659,549.75
7	16 17	1,775,861.00 50,921.52
8	18 20	145,395.51 340,231.79
9	24 25	1,478,672.05 868,860.93
10	26 27	542,901.44 105,813.05
11	28 31	153,457.30 12,470.02
12	34 35	682,848.00 214,817.22
13	36 37	2,334,771.00 1,340,802.00
14	38 39	189,209.41 4,882,022.00
15	40 41	1,000,426.00
16	42 43	229,716.00 851,676.78
17	44 45	601,902.23 226,356.72
18	46 47	190,272.50 20,847.31
- 19	49 50	12,793.81 39,559.00
20		
21	TOTAL FIRE DISTRICTS	\$ 27,120,380.85
22	MISCELLANEOUS:	
23	Rural Library	\$ 9,724,400.00
24	Hospital District No. 1	1,894,096.00 3,291,483.00 300,285.31
25	Hospital District No. 2 Hospital District No. 4 Cemetery District No. 1	300,285.31 28,925.00
26	cemetery bistrict No. 1	
27	TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS	\$ 15,239,189.31
28	·	
29		
30 ´		·
31		
32		
33		
	- 3 -	

1	<u>FUND</u>	TAX
2	SCHOOLS:	
3	Seattle	\$ 39,700,000.00
4	Auburn Bellevue	4,540,000.00 13,651,664.00
5 ,	Enumclaw Federal Way	1,648,000.00 5,998,300.00
6	Fife Highline	118,026.00 7,365,000.00
7	Issaquah Kent	3,050,000.00 11,150,000.00
8	Lake Washington Lower Snoqualmie	12,500,000.00 1,058,191.00
9	Mercer Island Northshore	3,187,193.00 5,303,222.00
	Renton Shoreline	4,900,000.00 9,107,082.00
10	Snoqualmie Valley	1,045,000.00
-11	South Central Tahoma	1,658,515.00 1,765,000.00
12	Vashon Island	950,000.00
13	TOTAL SCHOOLS	\$128,695,193.00
14	GRAND TOTAL	\$439,263,387.69
15	INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this	9th day
16	of Allember, 1985.	
17	PASSED this 16th day of Occume	<u>ver</u> , 1985.
18	KING COUNTY KING COUNTY,	
- 19	KING COUNTY,	WASHINGTON
20		21.
21	Jany.	Trant
22	Charrman	
23	ATTEST:	
24		
25	Drathy M. Persons	
26	Clerk of the Council	
26 27	Clerk of the Council APPROVED this 20 th day of Oleco	u ber . 1985.
27	Clerk of the Council APPROVED this 204 day of Deco	un ber , 1985.
27 28	APPROVED this 204 day of Oeco	un ber, 1985.
27 28 29	APPROVED this 2011 day of Deco	in ber, 1985. Wille Executive
27 28 29 30	Lang	un ber, 1985. Wille Executive
27 28 29 30	Lang	in ber, 1985. Wille Executive
27 28 29 30	Lang	in ber, 1985. Wille Executive